						Committee	
				Date of	Date	/ Ofc	
Resolution No.	Sponsor	Title	Date Intro	Presentation	Referred	Referred	Date Adopted
486-32 (LS)	FRANK B. AGUON, JR.	Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Daniel	10/21/14	10/24/2014			10/21/14
		"Danny" A. Orlino, a Disabled American Veteran	2:33 p.m.	12:00 p.m.			
		(DAV), for representing Guam for the 3rd time in the					
		National Veterans Creative Arts Festival with the					
		Department of Veterans Affairs where he earned the					
		Gold Medal; and further extends our heartfelt					
		appreciation and Un Dangkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'ase for					
		his aesthetic accomplishments, and best wishes in his					
		future endeavors.					

I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN 2014 (SECOND) Regular Session

Resolution No. 486-32 (LS)

Introduced by:

FRANK B. AGUON, JR.

T. C. Ada V. Anthony Ada B. J.F. Cruz Chris M. Dueñas Michael T. Limtiaco Brant T. McCreadie Tommy Morrison T. R. Muña Barnes R. J. Respicio Dennis G. Rodriguez, Jr. Michael F. Q. San Nicolas Aline A. Yamashita, Ph.D. Judith T. Won Pat, Ed.D.

Relative to recognizing and congratulating Mr. Daniel "Danny" A. Orlino, a Disabled American Veteran (DAV), for representing Guam for the third time at the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs "National Veterans Creative Arts Festival," where he earned the Gold Medal; and to further extending our heartfelt appreciation and Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Danny Orlino for his artistic accomplishments, and best wishes in his future endeavors.

BE IT RESOLVED BY I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÅHAN:

WHEREAS, Mr. Daniel "Danny" A. Orlino is a United States Air Force Vietnam Veteran. He is married to Anita Flores, and together they are blessed with four (4) beautiful children and seventeen (17) wonderful grandchildren; and 1 WHEREAS, Mr. Danny Orlino has continued in his musical career, and has 2 become a renowned recording artist and songwriter of numerous English and 3 *Chamorro* songs. He has written and performed a patriotic song, "77 Heroes of 4 Vietnam", which was dedicated to the fallen *Chamorro* servicemen who lost their 5 lives in Vietnam; and

6 WHEREAS, in January 2011, Mr. Orlino participated in the Hawaii Regional 7 Veterans Creative Arts Festival and he won his first Gold Medal; and he is the first 8 *Chamorro* Air Force Veteran to do that. He went on to win a Bronze Medal at the 9 National Veterans Creative Arts Festival in the U.S., and his winning song for this 10 award was "Some Gave All" by Billy Ray Cyrus; and

WHEREAS, in January of 2013 and in 2014, Mr. Orlino participated again in the Hawaii Regional and National Veterans Creative Arts Festival and garnered his second and third Gold Medals, for singing "My Girl" by the Temptations and "Country Road" by John Denver. The National Veterans Creative Arts Festival is a culmination of talent competitions in art, drama, dance, and music for Veterans treated in the U.S. Department of Veteran Affairs national health care system; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Orlino had placed first amongst thousands of fellow Veterans that were selected winners of year-long, national fine arts talent competitions; and he has since then been invited back to perform his winning song, "Country Road." This annual competition recognizes the progress and recovery made through therapy, and raises the visibility of the creative achievements of our nation's Veterans; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that *I Mina'Trentai Dos Na Liheslaturan Guåhan* does hereby,
on behalf of the people of Guam, recognize and congratulate Mr. Daniel "Danny" A.
Orlino, a Disabled American Veteran (DAV), for representing Guam for the third time
at the U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs "National Veterans Creative Arts

Festival," where he earned the Gold Medal; and does further extend our heartfelt
appreciation and Un Dångkolo Na Si Yu'os Ma'åse' to Danny Orlino for his artistic
accomplishments, and best wishes in his future endeavors; and be it further **RESOLVED**, that the Speaker certify, and the Legislative Secretary attest to,
the adoption hereof, and that copies of the same be thereafter transmitted to Mr.
Daniel "Danny" A. Orlino; to Mr. Rodney A. Cruz, Founder, Iraq-Afghanistan and
Persian Gulf Veterans of the Pacific (IAPGVP); to Mrs. Joleen Castro, President, Iraq-

8 Afghanistan and Persian Gulf Veterans of the Pacific (IAPGVP); and to the Honorable

9 Edward J.B. Calvo, I Maga'lahen Guåhan.

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED BY *I MINA'TRENTAI DOS NA LIHESLATURAN GUÂHAN* ON THE 21ST DAY OF OCTOBER 2014.

JUDITH T. WON PAT, Ed.D. Speaker

TINA ROSE MUÑA BARNES Legislative Secretary